

Environmental Law • Utility Law

September 19, 2022

VIA ELECTRONIC DELIVERY

Daniel C. Goldner, Chairman New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, N.H. 03301

Re: DW 22-040 – Pennichuck Water Works, Inc.-Pennichuck East Utility, Inc.

Petition to Amend Special Contract

Affidavit of Publication of Commission Order

Dear Chairman Goldner:

This letter is to follow up on correspondence dated September 12, 2022, in which I forwarded the affidavits of publication that my office had received to date. Since the 12th, my office has received the remaining affidavits. Therefore, attached for filing are the affidavits for the Concord Monitor and The Telegraph.

Thank you in advance for your assistance with this filing.

Very Truly Yours,

Marcia a Brown

Marcia A. Brown

cc: Docket-Related Service List for DW 22-040

Ogden Newspapers of New Hampshire, LLC

PUBLISHERS OF

The Telegraph

ESTABLISHED 1832
MEMBER OF THE ASSOCIATED PRESS
Main Office

110 Main Street, Suite 1 Nashua, NH 03060 (603) 882-2741

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

I, Monique Savoie, The Telegraph and Cabinet Press Public Notice

Representative, hereby certify that the Advertisement/Notice for
NH Brown Law re: Pennichuck Water was inserted in
The Telegraph , a weekly newspaper, published
in Nashua, County of Hillsborough, State of New Hampshire on
September 4, 2022 and was distributed to the Publication's full
circulation.
11
Money Sallel
Telegraph Cabinet Press Public Notice Representative
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIPE Hillshorough as
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE, Hillsborough, ss.
Subscribed and sworn to before me, Mulley A. Burkle
this Sept. 16, 2022
1/1/18 9 9 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
I wy I water
Notary Public

MATTHEW A. BURDETTE NOTARY PUBLIC State of New Hampshire My Commission Expires June 15, 2027



One Monitor Drive, PO Eax 1177, Concord, NH 03302-1177

P: 603-224-5301

RETURN OF PUBLICATION

1, Leborah A.	Spauldung, hereby c	ertify that the foregoing citation was tes August 26 th . and that
published in the Con-	cord Monitor on the following da	tes August 26" and that
the last publication th	ereof was on	August 26th, 2022
4-1		
	1	
	Deboro	h A Spaulding Publisher
State of: NH	, County of: Merey	zimack
This instrument was	acknowledged before me on	7/13/22 by Deborah Spaulding
My commission Expir	res Todd A. Savage	
Affix Seal, if any	Notary Public - New Hampshire	Signature of Notarial Officer/Title
	My Commission Expires July 31, 2024	Todd Savage